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q) ACCION New Mexico Albuquerque, NM $500,000

U Affordable Housing Resources, Inc. Nashville, TN $250,000

U Alaska Growth Capital, BIDCO, Inc. Anchorage, AK $1,525,000

m Arizona MultiBank Community Development Phoenix, AZ $1,000,000
Corporation
Austin Community Development Corporation Austin, TX $843,000
Boston Community Loan Fund Inc. Boston, MA $1,000,000
Butte Local Development Corporation Butte, MT $285,000
CF Banc Corporation Washington, DC $2,000,000
Chicago Community Loan Fund Chicago, IL $800,000
Clearinghouse CDFI Lake Forest, CA $1,500,000
Coastal Enterprises, Inc. Wiscasset, ME $500,000
Colorado Enterprise Fund Denver, CO $300,000
Community Investment Corporation Chicago, IL $1,963,066
County Corp Dayton, OH $270,000
Denver Neighborhood Housing Fund Denver, CO $1,000,000
Enterprise Corporation of the Delta Jackson, MS $1,000,000
First Nations Oweesta Corporation Fredericksburg, VA $250,000
Florida Community Capital Corporation Orlando, FL $2,000,000
Food Processors Credit Union Modesto, CA $592,500
Homesteaders Federal Credit Union New York, NY $430,000
Housing Partnership Fund, Inc., The Boston, MA $1,000,000
lllinois Facilities Fund Chicago, IL $2,000,000
Initiative Foundation Little Falls, MN $1,100,000
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International Bank of Chicago

Latino Community Credit Union

Los Angeles LDC, Inc.

Lower East Side People's Federal Credit Union
MaineStream Finance

Mercy Loan Fund

Michigan Housing Trust Fund

Midwest Minnesota Community Development
Corporation

Mississippi Valley NHS, Inc. aka NHS of
Davenport, Inc.

Mountain Association for Community Economic
Development, Inc.

Nashville Housing Fund, Inc.

National Federation of Community Development
Credit Unions (NFCDCU)

National Housing Trust Community Development
Fund

Neighborhood Housing Services of Orange County

Neighborhood Housing Services of Santa Fe, Inc.

NHS Neighborhood Lending Services

Northern California Community Loan Fund (NCCLF)

Progress Fund, The
Quitman Tri County Federal Credit Union

Reinvestment Fund, The

Renaissance Economic Development Corporation

Rural Electric Economic Development, Inc.
Southeast Community Capital
Southern Mutual Financial Services, Inc.
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Chicago, IL
Durham, NC
Los Angeles, CA
New York, NY
Bangor, ME
Denver, CO
Lansing , Ml

Detroit Lakes, MN

Davenport, 1A

Berea, KY

Nashville, TN

New York, NY

Washington, DC

Anaheim, CA
Santa Fe, NM

Los Angeles, CA
San Francisco, CA
Hollidaysburg, PA
Marks, MS
Philadelphia, PA
New York, NY
Madison, SD

Oak Ridge, TN

New lberia, LA
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$500,000
$520,000
$220,000
$574,000
$300,000
$1,272,000
$285,000

$1,000,000
$500,000
$500,000

$1,200,000

$2,000,000
$1,000,000

$50,000
$1,250,000
$1,000,000
$350,000
$250,000
$100,000
$2,000,000
$600,000
$1,000,000
$750,000
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C

DE]

Find



n
n
0
O
U
©

Structured Employment Economic
Development Corporation

Syracuse Cooperative Federal Credit Union

The Business Loan Fund of the Palm
Beaches, Inc

United Housing, Inc.
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New York, NY $785,000

Syracuse, NY $345,400

West Palm Beach, FL $500,000

Memphis, TN $215,000
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