Community Development Financial Institutions Fund (CDFI)

> Organizations Selected for Funding Under the

2002 CDFI Program

Core Component



Õ Õ ANCIAL STITUTIONS (CDFI) FUND

1 \Box 7 und

CDFI Fund - US Department of the Treasury CDFI Program - Core Component 2002 Award Recipients

ACCION New Mexico	Albuquerque, NM	\$500,000
Affordable Housing Resources, Inc.	Nashville, TN	\$250,000
Alaska Growth Capital, BIDCO, Inc.	Anchorage, AK	\$1,525,000
Arizona MultiBank Community Development Corporation	Phoenix, AZ	\$1,000,000
Austin Community Development Corporation	Austin, TX	\$843,000
Boston Community Loan Fund Inc.	Boston, MA	\$1,000,000
Butte Local Development Corporation	Butte, MT	\$285,000
CF Banc Corporation	Washington, DC	\$2,000,000
Chicago Community Loan Fund	Chicago, IL	\$800,000
Clearinghouse CDFI	Lake Forest, CA	\$1,500,000
Coastal Enterprises, Inc.	Wiscasset, ME	\$500,000
Colorado Enterprise Fund	Denver, CO	\$300,000
Community Investment Corporation	Chicago, IL	\$1,963,066
County Corp	Dayton, OH	\$270,000
Denver Neighborhood Housing Fund	Denver, CO	\$1,000,000
Enterprise Corporation of the Delta	Jackson, MS	\$1,000,000
First Nations Oweesta Corporation	Fredericksburg, VA	\$250,000
Florida Community Capital Corporation	Orlando, FL	\$2,000,000
Food Processors Credit Union	Modesto, CA	\$592,500
Homesteaders Federal Credit Union	New York, NY	\$430,000
Housing Partnership Fund, Inc., The	Boston, MA	\$1,000,000
Illinois Facilities Fund	Chicago, IL	\$2,000,000
Initiative Foundation	Little Falls, MN	\$1,100,000

International Bank of Chicago	Chicago, IL	\$500,000
Latino Community Credit Union	Durham, NC	\$520,000
Los Angeles LDC, Inc.	Los Angeles, CA	\$220,000
Lower East Side People's Federal Credit Union	New York, NY	\$574,000
MaineStream Finance	Bangor, ME	\$300,000
Mercy Loan Fund	Denver, CO	\$1,272,000
Michigan Housing Trust Fund	Lansing , MI	\$285,000
Midwest Minnesota Community Development Corporation	Detroit Lakes, MN	\$1,000,000
Mississippi Valley NHS, Inc. aka NHS of Davenport, Inc.	Davenport, IA	\$500,000
Mountain Association for Community Economic Development, Inc.	Berea, KY	\$500,000
Nashville Housing Fund, Inc.	Nashville, TN	\$1,200,000
National Federation of Community Development Credit Unions (NFCDCU)	New York, NY	\$2,000,000
National Housing Trust Community Development Fund	Washington, DC	\$1,000,000
Neighborhood Housing Services of Orange County	Anaheim, CA	\$50,000
Neighborhood Housing Services of Santa Fe, Inc.	Santa Fe, NM	\$1,250,000
NHS Neighborhood Lending Services	Los Angeles, CA	\$1,000,000
Northern California Community Loan Fund (NCCLF)	San Francisco, CA	\$350,000
Progress Fund, The	Hollidaysburg, PA	\$250,000
Quitman Tri County Federal Credit Union	Marks, MS	\$100,000
Reinvestment Fund, The	Philadelphia, PA	\$2,000,000
Renaissance Economic Development Corporation	New York, NY	\$600,000
Rural Electric Economic Development, Inc.	Madison, SD	\$1,000,000
Southeast Community Capital	Oak Ridge, TN	\$750,000
Southern Mutual Financial Services, Inc.	New Iberia, LA	\$400,000

CDFI Program - Core Component 2002 Program Award Recipients

neighborhood uture S \mathbf{D} CDF

Structured Employment Economic Development Corporation	New York, NY	\$785,000
Syracuse Cooperative Federal Credit Union	Syracuse, NY	\$345,400
The Business Loan Fund of the Palm Beaches, Inc	West Palm Beach, FL	\$500,000
United Housing, Inc.	Memphis, TN	\$215,000

S S

ന

e

8

S

fund